01-26-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF DIMMERCE Patent and Trade hark Office Docket No. 30997-093



To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy mereor.

1. Name of conveying party(les): 1. Rolland D. O'Groske 2. Glenn R. Oldenburg 3. Scott M. Thorvilson 4. Randall V. Tointon Additional names of conveying party(les) attached? Additional names of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance B. Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: New Orchard Road City Armonk State New York Zip 10504 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 1. August 13, 1997, 2. August 11, 1997, 3, August 08, 1997, 4, August 11, 1997	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): TITLE: FERRITE BLOCK IN A CABLE CONNECTOR PREMOLD If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da	te of the application is
A. Paten: Application No(s).	3. Patent No(s)
Serial No. 08/909,755 Docket RO997-099	
Additional numbers at a	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Matthew J. Bussan IBM Corporation - Dept. 917 3605 Highway 52 North Rochester, MN 55901	6 Total member of applications and patents involved: 7 Fotal fee (37 CVF 3.41): 2 Enclosed
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ■ Total fee due ■ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8 Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying deposit account
BONOFEG	THIS SPACE
DO NOT US	<u> </u>
9 Statement and signature	66
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	January 25, 1999
Matthew J. Bussan Name of Person Signing Signature	January 25, 1999 Date Total number of pages compassing cover sheet: 5

REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1: Rolland D. O'Groske County of Olmsted	of <u>Rochester</u> , and State of <u>Minnesota</u> ,
and (2) Glenn R. Oldenburg County of Olmsted	of <u>Rochester</u> , and State of <u>Minnesota</u> ,
and (3) Scott M. Thorvilson County of Olmsted	of <u>Rochester</u> , and State of <u>Minnesota</u> ,
and (4) Randall V. Tointon County of Olmsted	of <u>Rochester</u> , ard State of <u>Minnesota</u> ,
have invented certain improvements	in
FERRITE BLOCK IN A CABLE CONNECTOR	PREMCLD
and executed, respectively, a Unite (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) August (2), 1997, and (3)	5 States patent application therefor on 13 , 1997, and 1997, and (4), 1997.
having a place of business at Armonk. New York right, title and interest in the said application and obtained therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable consideral named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, is the said application and invention therein disclosed priority resulting from the filing of said United State issue any Letters Patent granted upon the investigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may applications.	MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New Ark. 105)4, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire invention and to any United States and foreign patents as he sis accessors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in d for the United States and foreign countries, and all right of ates application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents intion set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and only for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will be United States and foreign applications when called upon to
(1) Signed at Rochester, MN on 3/13	
and (2) Signed at Rochester, MN on	Rolland D. O'Greske
	Glenr R. Older Lurg

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0693

ΙBΜ	DOCKET	NO.	R09	97-	099	

and (3)	Signed at Rochester, MN on	19 <u>97.</u>	
			Scott M. Thorvilson
and (4)	Signed at Rochester, MN on		
			Randell V. Toirt in

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) <u>Rolland D. O'Groske</u> County of <u>Olmsted</u>	o: <u>Rochester</u> , and State of <u>Minnesota</u> ,
and (2) <u>Glenn R. Oldenburg</u> County of <u>Olmsted</u>	o: Rochester , and State of Minnesota,
and (3) <u>Scott M. Thorvilson</u> County of <u>Olmsted</u>	o: Rochester , and State of Minnesota,
and (4) <u>Randall V. Tointon</u> County of <u>Olmsted</u>	o: <u>Rochester</u> , and State of <u>Minnesota</u> ,
have invented certain improvements i	n
FERRITE BLOCK IN A CABLE CONNECTOR E	PREMOLE
and executed, respectively, a United (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	Histates parent application therefor on
having a place of business at Armonk. New York 1	McCHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, 0504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the critic invention, and to any United States and foreign patents c he
named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its the said application and invention therein disclosed priority resulting from the filing of said United Sta to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inven assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may app	on receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in for the United States and foreign countries, and all right of ites application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents ation set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and by for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will a United States and foreign applications when called upon to
(1) Signed at <u>Rochester, MN</u> on	_, 19 <u>97</u> .
	Rolland D. O'Gre ske
and (2) Signed at <u>Rochester, MN</u> on <u>\$// t</u>	19 <u>97</u> .
	Glenn R. Oldenburg

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0695

IBM DOCKET NO. RO9-97-093

and (3) Signed at Rochester, MN on trajust 8 . 1997.

Scott M. Thornbe .
Scott M. Thornil on

and (4) Signed at Rochester, MN on 8/11 . 1597.

Budall V. Toin on